509007242 02/03/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI791312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hitachi-LG Data Storage, Inc.	11/07/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Maxell, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1 Koizumi, Oyamazaki	
Internal Address:	Oyamazaki-cho	
City:	Otokuni-gun, Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	618-8525	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9348140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126806504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 230 West Monroe Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10166035P 1457651	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mr. Daniel Gurfinkel	
SIGNATURE:	/Mr. Daniel Gurfinkel/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2025	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070097 FRAME: 0867

509007242

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi-LG Data Storage, Inc. ("Assignor"), an entity organized under the laws of Japan as a Corporation, having an address at 22-23, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan is transferring ownership of

U.S. Patent No.: 9348140 /Application No.: 14187469 Title of Invention: VIRTUAL IMAGE DISPLAY DEVICE

to Maxell, Ltd. ("Assignee"), an entity organized under the laws of Japan as a Limited Company, having an address at 1 Koizumi, Oyamazaki, Oyamazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto 618-8525 Japan, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

NOW, THEREFORE, I the owner by this present do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted.

(Signature of Assignor)

Hitachi-LG Data Storage, Inc.

By:

Name: Makoto Hayata

RECORDED: 02/03/2025

Title: President & CEO

Date: November 7, 2024

PATENT REEL: 070097 FRAME: 0868